F2OEIRETMT 7 — b (20215 ERTH]

xR M B EE RN

I. X% H (The target subject)

PIERREE

The number of the target subjects

830FH

GBI

The number of the target teachers

325N (Bff132A, #EFE193AN)

full time part time

MR IE$k

Total number of registered students

36, 050A

I . K% (Operational situation)

KRt HE TR H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non—evaluated classes

818FE 12FH

classes

e TE e

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non—evaluated classes Percentage

98.55%, 1. 45%

St 2 B 4% 319N (HfE132A, FEFEHE1L8TA)
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time
B 6 N (BfE0 A, FEFEI6 N)

Number of Non—evaluated teachers full time part time

ESEIES 98.15% (F{T:1 0 0%, FEHE9 6.89%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

BB E R 1.85% (0%, HHEE3. 11%)
Non—evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

II. [B]Z#&EEZ (Number of Respondents and

Percentage of Respondents)

[EIE2S-

Number of registered students in Non—evaluated classes

Number of Respondents 12 > 755 )\
FehiFt B IRIEE B FEERR B IR EE %
Number of registered students in evaluated classes 35 , 975 )\/ 75 }\

FEiF BB EFE B DRIER B EE (3 oI R
% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

35. 46%,735. 38%

FPOT-MERORA

1. 797 « RIMHEHT BRI ONT
VL F otk 2 flg i+ 5729012, 77— hEH %L
« WETZD G
- BLERRE LS B o 7200 B
VTN RAEFATHEE RS20 5
- BRI OTZD
RIS D E R oG
- T O EAZAERY v R ORS %)

-
=~

. ORI SN T
EFHORIE RO SIX, ANGE S 2 U H AL

ToXoTKLET,
— E

B B8 L

I NRA
BRI

Rk

Z DAt

—

Ll

TERLTEY £77,
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%@E‘I‘ Responses (Total)

#1
BEDER (FHERA)
1 ETENS 26.86% 3,967
2 BB AH T 27.66% 4,085
3 UINREF A TR AR 7205 11.72% 1,731
4 BREEORD 8.17% 1,206
5 FERIZERSL SRS 10.32% 1,624
6 ZOfh (BALAEDT VY, FEEIOEE5E) 15.27% 2,255
bbb o Ebbhe -
e |BemEE| 985 | o | 53550 [ oaes | o5
FE#(:OL\-C.H Z585 Al Bzl BN
Average gz/ri]:tai;i I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not] tLiT(”:Q
Hbt (Rl FeAR 7V o - B R 0k - Moodle =
©) e-learningZcht+ 7 LB o b 46) 1L 5 CL7=70 2 4.35 0.94 6,363 3,070 980 395 249
FREITRREH (- TR) R0, FHR IS U RSN
@) EEEOLEBYONE CRBSNEL7 2 4.51 0.79 7,146 2,825 797 153 140
BEONTEEE TEHIORTIRCED TN
® SNTNELT 2 4.30 0.99 6,243 3,003 1,087 420 314
REMLEDOEZXIHETIRFFLLEL
@ RUBHELT7 2 4.43 0.91 7,026 2,612 887 297 245
[y =F={melhYd]
® FOfEEA~OHEE, B.OAEEIEL? 4.11 1.05 5,022 3,607 1,505 506 417
@ bl BEHOFE~OHFERIIT R ST=TT N2 4.59 0.80 8,024 2,043 643 185 162
HEEOREROE Y| Bl OO
BRI CLI 2 4.14 1.00 5,051 3,622 1,562 535 288
[#& 5Ed ]
© BREMIHIBIL T, ZOREILH R TEHLDOTLIED ? 4.31 0.97 6,173 3,143 1,060 394 292
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 11,097

SPEIE: T2 %5, [EBENENRITEIES 124, TEHHLB NV Z3, TEHHNEN L) b %22, T2 bR 21 L CGHELTZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for ’I don’t think so’.
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K Rt

The University students Responses(Total)

#2
BIEDE R (2 HRRmET)
1 BEEDS 24.95% 3,343
2 BRI 27.97% 3,747
3 LT RAETA CHIE R ST 11.94% 1,600
4 BRREUROTD 8.89% 1,191
5 IFRICE L BT 10.32% 1,383
6 ZOfth (FALAED LTV, REHEIOERE %) 15.93% 2,134
bbb o bbb -
T |BERE| 985 L\ibﬂ(agt" Eoatt L:;Eﬁ TR
(f:E {melRYd] 2385 sl |
Average SEEET I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be nof] o
¢ | Deviation v v think so
bt (R} & - B A7) o b ARIE R 2506 - Moodle <2
ORI T Wi oo Mt 433 | 095 | 5633| 25842 903| e8| 241
FREITHEREH (T 2) R0 ERHITEC RSN
DRty kan e T 149 | 081 | 6335| 2,626 743| 17| 137
@ ZRONVEERRCEBLIBLRTEDSH 128 | 1.00 | 5522| 2.766| 1,006 389| 300
3 N7 — > L= = 22
@ BRI OB AT ORI OO 441 | 092 | 6221 | 2438| 82| 26| 233
()23 =F={melAYd
® ZOMEA~ORIE, BOAFEEIELN 2 208 | 1.06 | 4,312| 3,365| 1,409 | 469 | 399
@ bt G DR E~O IR DT TF 712 1456 | 0.82 | 7,080| 1,944 622| 177| 160
PEN b 7,3 S - b RE
LB RO, RO ROMH R 411 | 102 | 4396 | 3,316 | 1,482 509 | 282
T#a& S
© RAMITHIILT, ZOREITHR TEHLOTLIN 2 129 | 098 | 5433| 2912 998 67| 279
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 10,023

SPEIE: T2 %5, [EBENENRITEIES 124, TEHHLB NV Z3, TEHHNEN L) b %22, T2 bR 21 L CGHELTZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for ’I don’t think so’.
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AL R

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

#*3
B0 A (FHHRIRT)
1 ETEND 45.68% 624
2 HBERH.LNBH ST 24.74% 338
3 VIR AEFH A CTHRIREFR 720D 9.59% 131
4 BREBEDT-D 0.81% 11
5 RN DL BT 10.32% 141
6 O (FALAED9 V), BERTEIOE %) 8.86% 121
EBLhE g = EBLhE -
wl | meEE| o8 | ol Enact AT TR
WE#(Z’)L\'C.II Z585 Al Bzl BN
Average g:?:tai;i I think so | May be so| Not sure |May be not] tLiT«n’sto
Bt (HRRE -l AT 7V - BT Bk - Moodle=e
©) e-learningZht - 7L L ) |1 )G L7 2 4.54 0.79 728 228 77 25 8
FRILEREH (O 7 32) R0, FHR IS REN T2
D B EOLBIONE TRIMSEL N ? 468 | 0.62 | 807| 19| 54 6 3
@ ZRONVEERRCEBLIBLRTEDSH 451 | 083 719|237 71 30 13
FEHBE DR IHE TR LRERIT
@ %C%ﬂibf:ﬁ"? 4.62 0.77 803 174 60 21 11
()73 = F=d el AY A
® ZOMEEA~OHE, BEOREEVEL? 4.43 0.91 679 241 94 37 18
@ Bl BHOBRE~OHFRIILR» -T2 TTN? 4.84 0.49 939 99 21 8 2
FE BRI OE R BT O REEE 1T
BT LI 2 4.47 0.78 654 304 80 25 6
[#2& 5540 1
@ HMAEMITHEIL T, ZORHEITM L TEDLOTLIZ) ? 4.55 0.81 738 231 61 26 13
WREZEEH Number of students who replied 1,070

SPEIE: T2 %5, [EBENENRITEIES 124, TEHHLB NV Z3, TEHHNEN L) b %22, T2 bR 21 L CGHELTZE T,

The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5points for ’I think so”, 4points for *May be so”, 3points for *Not sure’, 2points for *May be not”, and 1point for ’I don’t think so’.
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BIEDIEH EHUERRA

(%25

0%

10%

20%
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50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

IR

L |

wE

BHLIR B O

TTINA

AR TG

RS

Z At

Lot 26.86%

27.66%

11.72%

8.17%

10.32%

15.27%

KA 24.95%

27.97%

11.94%

8.89%

10.32%

15.93%

HH KA | 45.68%

24.74%

9.59%

0.81%

10.32%

8.86%
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(%25

[E=EJnelAYdl
1. M ERE - BBH T b REEZHH - MoodleXve—learningZi# - L E U E M EF) I @I TLLEN ?
| |11 | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | oo | eeese )
T T T T 1 ) %\;Tala% %\2{;;{% LE\Eibli:%bf) FEE&L‘
et l wa 57.55% | 27.77%| 8.86% | 3.57% | 2.25%
L KA 56.40% | 28.46% | 9.04% | 3.68% | 2.41%
" l mi R A | 68.29% | 21.39% [ 7.22% | 2.35% | 0.75%
o
IR A
2 FBEGEZREE(OINADP, EfKRICIGEURSNEZEE ADESNORBTCERINELEN?
| | | | || | | N |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% - veepe |
T T T T 1 55 Wz IE %tzé\&‘b W IEEH FF!/:;~
2515 NZTRUN [ ERION Tbran
waat e 64.61% | 25.54% | 7.21% | 1.38% | 1.27%
i KA 63.43% | 26.29% | 7.44% | 1.47% | 1.37%
e I s | 75.49% | 18.62% | 5.05% | 0.56% | 0.28%
2
IR
3. BEXNAHNBEEFETEILOHOBIEKDENHANSNTLELEN?
| |11 | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | o [ eeese )
T T T T 1 1) %\;Tala% %\2{;;{% LE\Eibli:%bf) FEE&L‘
et . W 56.41% [ 27.13% | 9.82% | 3.80% | 2.84%
L KA 55.26% | 27.68% | 10.17% | 3.89% | 3.00%
- . mIREA | 67.20% | 22.15% | 6.64% | 2.80% | 1.21%
o
IR
4 FBZEELEDRALOETIRFLPEMEIELLNELEN?
| | | | || | | e |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% veepe | veepe |
T T T T 1 5185 Wz IE %tzé\&‘b W IEZEH FF!/:;~
235 | VR gy | ERR
waat I e 63.49% | 23.60% | 8.01% | 2.68% | 2.21%
i KA 62.25% | 24.39% | 8.26% | 2.76% | 2.33%
" I sk | 75,100 | 16.28% | 5.61% | 1.96% [ 1.03%
2
IR I
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[ =B &2
6. FNEEADELR, BLHIEEDELEEN?

(%25

| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% vrome | | rnene ]
— DT | eeeen | L2000 %
T T T T 1 ) %‘é?a‘éé AT S LEEKj/)l%j:) FEJ?%?L N
weat . HEr 45.42% | 32.62% | 13.61% | 4.58% | 3.77%
C KA 43.49% | 33.70% | 14.11% | 4.70% | 4.00%
s . R | 63.52% | 22.54% | 8.79% | 3.46% | 1.68%
2
7. bBLEEDREAOHEFEIKREBEBNETTHN?
| | || ||| | | Y |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% e | veear | L.
- R e | S2005 ] =
it e 72.57% | 18.48% | 5.82% | 1.67% | 1.47%
i KA 70.92% | 19.47% | 6.23% | 1.77% | 1.60%
T I IR A 87.84% | 9.26% | 1.96% | 0.75% | 0.19%
-
IR
8. PE -EEVIREROEGRY. HRT-OENIHEEIEMMTLEL?
| | | | || | | I |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% oeme | | s .
— DT eeeen | L2000 %
i i ' i ! TBS %;A%i VRN L.E.E'f;ﬁ:f ? T
weat . HE 45.68% | 32.75% | 14.13% | 4.84% | 2.60%
C KA 44.03% | 33.21% | 14.84% | 5.10% | 2.82%
S . SR | 61.18% | 28.44% | 7.48% | 2.34% | 0.56%
-
IR I

-17-



P46 A FAE

0. MEMICHIFLT, CORXIIHRETEZLOTLLLL ?

(%25

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

PG

B

| | | | || | | |

Ehomnk . EHome -

i oS | seeen | S 2008 %2
B %;A%ia VRN "‘EE‘ZZ;SSE? b

Kagt 55.80% | 28.41% | 9.58% | 3.56% | 2.64%
KA 54.39% | 29.15% | 9.99% | 3.67% | 2.79%
SR A2 ] 69.04% | 21.61% | 5.71% | 2.43% | 1.22%
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